

**LABOUR COURT, AMRAVATI.**

WCA (NF) No. 01 of 2016

**ORDER BELOW EXH.U-39.**

(Passed on 23-09-2022)

This is an application for permission to file say. Heard the arguments.

2] According to applicant, under the wrong impression that the say of non-applicant was filed. Delay was not deliberate. The matter needs to be adjudicated on merits. Hence, no say order may be set aside.

3] According to applicant, sufficient ground is not shown.

4] Matter is pending for primary stage. Considering the reasons stated in the application in my view one opportunity needs to be granted to the applicant for the just decision of case. Hence I proceed to pass the following order.

**ORDER**

1] Application is allowed.

2] No say order is set aside.

Sd/-

Date : 23-09-2022  
Amravati.

( Sachin S. Patil )  
Judge,  
Labour Court, Amravati.

.../-